
HAFFKI N E BIO.PH A R\IACI.]T ITI(]AL (]ORP()ITA'I-IoN I-I NIITED

(Procurement Cell)
(A Covernment of N'laharashtra Undertaking)

lic . Parel. \lurnhai.l(Xl 012. ( I\l)1.\rl. C)tfice : Acha rr l)onde )lu
Website : http:/u u u .r acc incha llkinc.conr

E-mail : procu rcm entcellanlhaffkincmu mbai.com
Ph<rne No : 022 24129320 - 23

Managing Director : 022-2,11 50628

General Manager-(Procu rement Cell):
022-24100478

( crrs-+q r'g-t ffi- lYi.zl*A)
(Y ear-2021-22)

No. 6 2q s./Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ f,-3243/C-105

I.V Dextrose 25 %. w/v I.P.l00 ml /DMf,R/2020-21
Date :- 2-l . ol .2021

To,
M/s. Denis Chem Lab Ltd.,
Block No. 457, AT & Post, Chhatral .'
TA,Kalol, Dist- Gandhinagar-382729
Email ID : dtnisc hcrn-l0l ri grniril.conr

Sub: - Supply of I.V Dextrose 25 7. w/v I.P.100 ml
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-3243 /I.V Fluids Phase I(2020-21)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-04,05.2021

3. ysntrftq rtrrrf,r - qnrt ftoFq q'qi6, : - Igrqr -RoRt/ q.ir. Roz/
gSlr€q - R

ftqifr':-o?.oz.R.Rf (c{r€&c rt$i ffi - rYi.zi+A)

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase.clause: lf the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalS, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than I 0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditurb in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue

recovery procedure.
4. Payment Terms : 100 0% Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good

conditions by the consignee
5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Creen Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied iten at Consignee level.

Name Of The ltem Specification Of Item Quantity
For DMER

Unit Rate
Including All

Taxes Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusive
All Taxes)

E-3243
(2)

LV Dextrose 25 7o

w/v I.P.l00 ml

l.V Dextrose 25 7o v
LP.l00 ml

9.7216t-
(Per Bottle)

2,9t,648t-

Total amount in rvords- Trro Lakh Nintl One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Only.

Il-32{1. I.\r Dextrosc 25'lo u/r' l.l' 100 ml Pagc 1

@

TeIlder
& ltem
No.

30000 

I

I

i



6. Acceplance et Reccipt: lr prc:critrctl lirrnrirl enclosccl .lt .ltould l)c \lbnliltc(l in Orisinill
Ccrtilicatc c()l)\ 1o lllc ptrreltasine lulll()ri1\ illoni.l u ith tlipiicate, cr.tltics ol'llrc lrtroicc.

7. The Consignecs upon Rccicpt of thc nlalcdal shoultl issuc accrplancc ccrlilicate $ithin 7

tla'r's of rcccipt of material in Trr o copies.Orre copr should handed or.rr to Supplicr and ()ne
Copv shoultl bc sen( to Ilal'fkine Bio-Pharma(Prorurcmrnt Cell)llr mail or enrail.

8. Inroice copies should be submitletl Triplicate consignce u'ise uith one consolidatetl inroice.
9. Ccrtiflcate copl to the prrrchasilrg authoritl along rrith triplicate copies olthe Inroice.
J0. Analysis Rcport :: Manulhctures should subrnit copl ofDrugs anallsis repon to each consigrrec

fcrr cach batch sLrpplicd rvith cop) ot'the sanle along uith invoice to Managing Director- Haflline
Bio PharnraceLrtical Corporalion [.td.( Procurement Cell). Mumbai.

ll. Delivery Challan Should bc sent in thc name ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specif,,Nanre
of DrLrgs/ Mfg. bi, / Expiry Date / packing & quantit\,.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicatc on the Name of Managing Director, Hafflrine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation [,td.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai

12. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe conlract tltat all through the currency thereof'. the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by vou to anv

customer during the currency of tlte rate contracl and that in the event of the prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

13. You are requested to submit follou,ing within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of tts 8749 l- (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in lavor of Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs 4375 l- (1.5% of order value) in the following account.
4.

Nanrc of Accou nl Name of Branch Account No. of account IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAH80000079

Invoice copies should be submitted Triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice.
Consignee : As per list enclosed.
Mfg Licence No. : 28ID/G/L\?-315

Valid of 01.01.2018 to 31.12.2022
Location of Factory : M/s. Denis Chem Lab Ltd.,

Block No. 457, AT & Post, Chhatral ,
IA,Kalol, Dist- Gandhinagar-382729.

qr. mqrrdf{ sffi.+, cicl fisii E sii_il
Smt. Sus!:ama Phtir
(General Manager)

Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-1

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

E-3243. I.V Dcxtrose 25 '7o n'/v I.P 100 ml Page 2

(l lnr ail 

-_)



\l/s. Dcnis ( hcnr l-ah [-td
D)l [.]{. }l u nr hri.

Itern Nanre:- I.\' l)crtrosc 25 '2, r/r I.P.l00 rnl
No 6 2'l /l lafflrine,/Procu lenrerr t ('cll/E- 32{3
lHlrPCLl l.V Dextrose 25 '2, w/v l.P 100 ml /P.Cell/
t)M I,lR/2020-21 ,

f)ate- zl lot))j2L_
PO Rclcrcncc No

Deliverr I)criotl :

.15 l)ars From Receipl of Ordcr (lnroice copies should
be submitted triplicate consignee t isc u ith one
consolidatcd invoice)

l" stagc of
supply w.e.f Dt

2'd stage
of supply
6 morth

from
date of I
st supply

Sr. No
Name of Medical collage /Hospital

As per Consignee List

50(x) 0I GMC & Hospital Nagpur 5000

z IGMC Hospital 5000 10000

Nagpur Super Speciality 2000 0 20003

Gondia Hospital 1000 0 1000{

Chandrapur Ilospital 1000 0 10005

5000Akola Ilospital 5000 06

6000 0 60007
Yavatmal VNGMC Male

Hospital

25000 5000 10000Total

qt. s?iT,T{h g-qrf,T . fis,at E +ftfl

mf (fi.L^,orr D,,i.il
(General Manage r)

Haffkine Bio Pharmaccutical Corporhtion Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

E-3243, I.V Dextrose 25 7u w/v I.P 100ml Page 7

Grand Total

I

I

I

5000


